FORM PTO~1596	10-13-1999	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office
		ILY	Tatelli and Trademark Office
AP99-001C	101170578		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101172010	σοιο use attached original docum	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1-0	2. Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies):
PETER LEE	17199	Name: Aplus Flash Tech	nology, Inc.
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:	
3. Nature or conveyance		3777 Stevens Creek Box	ulevard
X Assignment Me	erger	City: Santa Clara State: California	
		Zip: 95051	
Security Agreement Cl	nange of Name	Country: U.S.A.	
<b> </b>		a construig to construin	
other	intermedia participa de la companya		
Execution Date: 7/9/99		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	, ladinoral flatto(o) a addition	que de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application,		
A. Patent Application No(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
00/251 510			
09/351,740			
	•		
Add	itional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of par		1. 1 [ ]	no. of applications and
patents involved: 1	ty to whom correspon	defice 0. Total	no. of applications and
concerning document sho			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		7. 1000 (57 0110 5. 11).	40.00
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 20 MCINTOS	H DRIVE	X Authorized to be cl	narged to deposit acct.
3,000,100,000		A Additionated to be en	iarged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State	: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number:	19-0033
		•	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document	belief the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
	Tonne	Xaila	MI 5 1000
GEORGE O. SAILE	- Acotto	si Hally	<u>Ut. J. 1449</u>
Name of Person Signing 10/12/1999 DMGUYEN 00000198 190033 093517	40	Signature	Date
01 Fd:581 40.00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0158

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
	For x Application or U.S. Patent
	By x inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	T OF INVENTION
and the second s	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:  PETER W. LEE  Type or print nume of ASSIGNOR  13990 PINE Rd.	FU-CHANG HSU  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  13990, PIKE RD.
Saratoga CA 95070 USA Nationality	SARATOGA, CA 95070 TAIWAN Nationality
ASSIGNEE:	Hsing - Ya Tsao  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Aplus Flash Technology Inc. 3777 Stevens Creek Boulevard Suite 410 Santa Clara, California 95051 U.S.A.	Santa Clara, CA 75051
Nationality	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
x the entire right, title and interest	nne of the following)
an undivided percent (%) in (check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	nterest for the United States and its territorial possessions in rights are also to be assigned)
n and in any and at t	

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## A Reversed Split-Gate Cell Array

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0159

) U.S. patent application	executed on
) U.S. application serial ne	filed on
) U.S. patent no	issuedi
	(also chack (a) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
and any legal equivaler	nt thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
nd, in and to, all Letters Pater entinuation, division, renawal, or s ereof	it to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ubstitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenant made or entered into which wo	s that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will juid conflict with this assignment.
ay be known and accessible to A poceeding related thereto and will	ating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as SSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation of promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives
pplication, said invention, and so r desirable to carry out the purpo WITNESS WHEREOF, 17 We	affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said aid Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar, oses thereof.  have signed this
pplication, said invention and sor desirable to carry out the purpose witness whereof, 17 We	affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said aid Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary oses thereof.
desirable to carry out the purpose with the purpose of the purpose	affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and anforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary oses thereof.  have signed this  [Date of signing]
desirable to carry out the purposition and signification, said invention, and significant significant and sign	affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said betters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary oses thereof.  There signed this (Date of signing)  I same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  There is a superior of the application of the checked above.  The contract of the special property of the checked above.  The contract of the checked above.
pplication, said invention and sor desirable to carry out the purpose witness whereof, 17 We	affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said betters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary oses thereof.  There are signed this (Date of signing)  Same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  There are the date of execution of the application of item (b) was checked above.
pplication, said invention and sor desirable to carry out the purpose WHEREOF, I / We VARNING Date of signing must be the	affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessare uses thereof.  There igned this

RECORDED: 10/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0160